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Sample Size: 1654 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th January 2017

EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | 2 | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midiands /1o | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample|1654| 650 | 706 |466]387] 99 [ 159 | 801 853 | 192 | 706 | 409 |347] 943 | 711 | 198 549 356 399 152

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
A “transition” or “implementation” period may be required
between the end of negotiations in 2019 and the UK’s final exit
from the EU at a later date. During this transition period, some
of the current rules on trade and immigration could stay in
place. In principle, would you support or oppose a transition
period after the end of negotiations in 2019?
Strongly support 13 26 3 8 24 17 3 16 11 16 15 14 9 16 10 27 11 9 13 13
Tend to support 24 34 18 | 28 28 35 10 | 25 23 26 24 24 24| 27 20 31 25 22 21 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 37 60 21 36 52 52 13 41 34 42 39 38 33 43 30 58 36 31 34 37
Neither support or oppose 18 14 21 |23 15 16 18 | 17 18 21 17 16 19| 17 19 9 18 21 20 15
Tend to oppose 11 4 20 | 14 8 9 20 | 11 11 3 10 14 15| 12 10 4 11 13 13 14
Strongly oppose 11 2 23 114 4 10 36| 13 9 1 8 14 20| 10 13 10 13 10 10 8
TOTAL OPPOSE 22 6 43 28 12 19 56 24 20 4 18 28 35 22 23 14 24 23 23 22
Don’t know 22 20 15 |13 21 13 12 | 17 27 33 27 19 12| 17 29 19 21 24 23 25
If it is implemented, how long do you think a transition period
should last for beyond the end of negotiations in 2019?
Uptolyear 32 15 55 | 42 22 20 63| 33 31 14 26 37 46| 30 34 23 32 32 34 35
Upto2years 18 18 19 | 26 16 21 12| 18 17 16 16 19 21| 18 18 14 20 19 18 12
Upto3years 7 10 4 7 8 11 3 8 7 10 8 6 5 9 5 14 8 6 5 7
Upto4dyears 1 2 1 1 1 3 0 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1
Upto5years 5 8 2 2 9 8 2 4 5 8 4 5 4 6 2 3 4 4 5 7
More than 5 years 7 15 1 4 11 17 O 10 5 7 9 9 4 9 5 12 8 5 6 8
Don’t know 30 32 19 |20 32 20 20| 25 34 43 35 23 20| 26 35 30 26 34 31 30
During this transition period, do you think it would or would
not be acceptable for Britain to...
...remain under the jurisdiction of the European Court of
Justice
It would be acceptable 32 56 9 20 50 45 4 35 29 46 37 28 18| 38 24 44 27 27 33 43
It would not be acceptable 47 24 78 | 64 32 41 82| 50 44 20 39 55 70| 46 48 38 52 52 44 40
Don’t know 21 20 13 |16 18 14 14 | 15 27 34 25 17 12| 16 28 18 22 22 23 17
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EU Ref 2016 Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Lib Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1654]| 650 | 706 |466]387| 99 | 159 | 801 | 853 | 192 | 706 | 409 |347] 943 | 711 198 549 356 399 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
...maintain barrier-free access to the single market
It would be acceptable 58 73 49 | 57 69 67 51 | 65 52 58 59 60 56| 65 49 68 56 55 56 67
It would not be acceptable 17 8 30 |23 12 15 29| 18 16 10 14 19 25| 17 18 15 18 19 16 16
Don’t know 24 19 21 |20 20 18 20 | 16 32 32 27 21 19| 18 33 17 25 26 29 17
...remain in the customs union and be unable to sign trade
deals with non-EU countries
It would be acceptable 33 50 18 | 29 44 42 16 | 37 30 39 38 32 23| 39 26 43 32 28 32 39
It would not be acceptable 42 27 64 | 53 33 41 65| 45 39 25 35 46 61| 43 40 35 43 46 40 41
Don’t know 25 22 19 | 18 23 17 19 | 17 32 35 28 22 16| 18 34 22 25 25 28 20
...maintain free movement of people
It would be acceptable 36 62 12 | 26 52 51 10 | 39 33 55 38 32 26| 43 27 50 33 30 35 47
It would not be acceptable 43 21 74 | 61 29 34 74 | 46 41 16 37 50 64| 41 46 34 46 50 41 37
Don’t know 21 17 14 |13 19 15 16 | 15 26 29 25 18 10| 16 27 15 21 20 25 16
...contribute to the EU Budget
It would be acceptable 31 54 11 | 22 44 48 7 36 26 4 34 29 21| 39 21 43 28 27 29 40
It would not be acceptable 48 26 77 | 64 38 39 76 | 48 a7 21 41 56 66| 45 51 36 51 52 a7 44
Don’t know 21 20 13 |14 18 13 18| 16 27 35 25 16 13| 16 28 21 21 21 24 17
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